

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/21/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. Im0901(183)44
 PCN NO. 04nq
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 168,323.70

COUNTY: Meade

Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach
 Surfacing & Guardrail

CONTRACT TIME: November 15, 2013

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sioux Falls Construction Sioux Falls SD		Industrial Builders Fargo ND	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	54,276.00	54,276.00	78,500.00	78,500.00
002	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	SqYd	531.80		0.00	15.82	8,413.08	20.00	10,636.00
003	Remove Spalled Concrete	SqFt	239.00		0.00	19.00	4,541.00	16.00	3,824.00
004	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	Ft	707.00		0.00	2.36	1,668.52	1.60	1,131.20
005	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	425.00	425.00	315.00	315.00
006	Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	25.00		0.00	8.00	200.00	4.20	105.00
007	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	75.00		0.00	5.69	426.75	3.15	236.25
008	Remove Rubrail for Reset	Ft	25.00		0.00	7.96	199.00	4.20	105.00
009	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	137.00		0.00	35.00	4,795.00	32.00	4,384.00
010	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
011	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	26.60		0.00	290.00	7,714.00	235.00	6,251.00
012	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.70		0.00	3,521.00	2,464.70	4,000.00	2,800.00
013	Nonmetallic Fiber Reinforced Concrete Overlay	CuYd	38.10		0.00	685.00	26,098.50	950.00	36,195.00
014	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	SqYd	531.80		0.00	15.20	8,083.36	10.00	5,318.00
015	Bridge Deck Grinding	SqYd	531.80		0.00	26.50	14,092.70	25.00	13,295.00
016	Finishing and Curing	SqYd	531.80		0.00	28.54	15,177.57	70.00	37,226.00
017	3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	90.00		0.00	18.64	1,677.60	12.60	1,134.00
018	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	707.00		0.00	6.91	4,885.37	4.20	2,969.40
019	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	2.00		0.00	1,789.08	3,578.16	1,315.00	2,630.00
020	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	852.10	852.10	630.00	630.00
021	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Rail	Ft	25.00		0.00	119.00	2,975.00	94.50	2,362.50
022	Straight Class A W Beam Rail	Ft	125.00		0.00	28.60	3,575.00	21.00	2,625.00
023	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	Each	2.00		0.00	384.00	768.00	262.50	525.00
024	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	Each	2.00		0.00	1,562.00	3,124.00	1,155.00	2,310.00
025	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	16.00		0.00	75.00	1,200.00	52.50	840.00
026	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	Ft	37.50		0.00	30.00	1,125.00	21.00	787.50
027	Reset Double W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	Ft	12.50		0.00	38.00	475.00	26.25	328.13
028	Reset W Beam Rail	Ft	37.50		0.00	19.00	712.50	13.00	487.50
029	Reset Double W Beam Rail	Ft	12.50		0.00	30.00	375.00	21.00	262.50
030	Reset Rubrail	Ft	25.00		0.00	25.90	647.50	16.00	400.00
031	Guardrail Delineator	Each	29.00		0.00	31.20	904.80	21.00	609.00
032	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	720.00		0.00	3.60	2,592.00	3.15	2,268.00
033	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	720.00		0.00	1.30	936.00	0.55	396.00
034	Traffic Control	Unit	2568.00		0.00	7.00	17,976.00	1.05	2,696.40
035	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
036	Temporary Road Markers	Ft	300.00		0.00	1.25	375.00	0.80	240.00
037	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	450.00	450.00	840.00	840.00
038	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	2.00		0.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
039	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Signs	Each	2.00		0.00	1,568.00	3,136.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
040	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
TOTAL						0.00	215,665.21	256,912.38	